

Bid Committee Bid Tab

City Clerk

Bid MB-1654 Ended At Oct 2, 2024 10:00:00 AM CDT  
CONSTRUCTION/CITY - City Hall Sanitary Sewer and Storm Drain Line Replacement

<b>Company:</b>	<b>Downey Contracting, L.L.C.</b>		
MB-1654 Base Bid	\$2,774,700.00		
MB-1654 Add Alternate No. 1	\$473,000.00		
MB-1654 Add Alternate No. 2	\$551,000.00		
MB-1654 Add Alternate No. 3	\$664,500.00		
TOTAL BID:	\$4,463,200.00		

Tresha Williams  
City Clerk

Chad Harrison  
Purchasing Agent

Tim Alvarez  
Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

1. **Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids**, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

## Bid #MB-1654 - City Hall Sanitary Sewer and Storm Drain Line Replacement

Creation Date **Jul 18, 2024**

End Date **Oct 2, 2024 10:00:00 AM CDT**

Start Date **Aug 28, 2024 8:10:35 AM CDT**

Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**


MB-1654-01-01 MB-1654 Base Bid: MB-1654 Base Bid					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2,774,700.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,774,700.00	Y	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		

MB-1654-02-01 MB-1654 Add Alternate No. 1: MB-1654 Add Alternate No. 1					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$473,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$473,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		

MB-1654-03-01 MB-1654 Add Alternate No. 2: MB-1654 Add Alternate No. 2					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$551,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$551,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		

MB-1654-04-01 MB-1654 Add Alternate No. 3: MB-1654 Add Alternate No. 3					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$664,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$664,500.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		

### Supplier Totals

<b>f Downey Contracting, L.L.C.</b>		<b>\$4,463,200.00 (4/4 items)</b>
Bid Contact	<b>Sheila Stovall</b> <b>dshaw@downeycontracting.com</b> <b>Ph 405-478-5277</b>	Address <b>3217 NE 63rd Street</b> <b>Oklahoma City, OK 73121</b>
Qualifications	<b>OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS</b>	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attach: 

**\*\***All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.

Bid Committee Bid Tab

City Clerk

Bid M4-DDC10 Ended At Oct 2, 2024 10:00:00 AM CDT  
CONTST/MAPS 4 - M4-DDC10 Innovation District Connectivity Master Plan and Phase 1

Company:	Rudy Construction Co.	C-P Integrated Services	Wynn Construction Co., Inc
Base Bid	\$3,499,704.50	\$5,481,779.50	\$5,784,424.05
TOTAL BID:	\$3,499,704.50	\$5,481,779.50	\$5,784,424.05

Tresha Williams  
City Clerk

Chad Harrison  
Purchasing Agent

Tim Alvarez  
Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

1. **Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids**, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.



## Bid #M4-DDC10 - M4-DDC10 Innovation District Connectivity Master Plan and Phase 1



Creation Date **Aug 28, 2024**



End Date **Oct 2, 2024 10:00:00 AM CDT**



Start Date **Sep 11, 2024 7:39:26 AM CDT**

Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**



<b>M4-DDC10--01-01 Base Bid: CLEARING AND GRUBBING (PAVEMENT PREPARATION)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$20,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$20,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$68,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$68,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$620,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$620,000.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

<b>M4-DDC10--01-02 Base Bid: MOBILIZATION</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$100,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$100,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$210,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$210,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$338,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$338,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

<b>M4-DDC10--01-03 Base Bid: COLOR AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDING PRE &amp; POST CONSTRUCTION DVD</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,800.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$6,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$6,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		



<b>M4-DDC10--01-04 Base Bid: CONSTRUCTION STAKING SURVEY (MARKING PLACEMENT)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$30,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$30,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$35,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$35,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$61,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$61,000.00		Y

<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>



M4-DDC10--01-05 Base Bid: SAWCUT PAVEMENT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$1.75	4587 / linear foot	\$8,027.25		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$6.00	4587 / linear foot	\$27,522.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$8.50	4587 / linear foot	\$38,989.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		



M4-DDC10--01-06 Base Bid: SIDEWALK REMOVAL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$12.00	7266 / square yard	\$87,192.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$12.00	7266 / square yard	\$87,192.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$14.00	7266 / square yard	\$101,724.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		



M4-DDC10--01-07 Base Bid: DRIVEWAY REMOVAL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$11.00	1461 / square yard	\$16,071.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$12.00	1461 / square yard	\$17,532.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$14.00	1461 / square yard	\$20,454.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		



M4-DDC10--01-08 Base Bid: CONCRETE REMOVAL (MEDIANS)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$12.00	500 / square yard	\$6,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$14.00	500 / square yard	\$7,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$32.00	500 / square yard	\$16,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		


M4-DDC10--01-09 Base Bid: REMOVE CURB					
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--


Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$5.50	961 / linear foot	\$5,285.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$10.00	961 / linear foot	\$9,610.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$14.00	961 / linear foot	\$13,454.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-10 Base Bid: REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$6.70	572 / linear foot	\$3,832.40		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$10.00	572 / linear foot	\$5,720.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$14.00	572 / linear foot	\$8,008.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-11 Base Bid: REMOVE AREA INLET					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$1,500.00	1 / each	\$1,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,800.00	1 / each	\$1,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$2,850.00	1 / each	\$2,850.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

M4-DDC10--01-12 Base Bid: REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE (4-INCH WIDE) (SP)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$1.10	50515 / linear foot	\$55,566.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1.35	50515 / linear foot	\$68,195.25		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$2.25	50515 / linear foot	\$113,658.75		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			


M4-DDC10--01-13 Base Bid: REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE (ARROWS) (SINGLE) (SP)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$27.50	77 / each	\$2,117.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			


<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$34.00	77 / each	\$2,618.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$120.00	77 / each	\$9,240.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>M4-DDC10--01-14 Base Bid: REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE (WORDS) (SP)</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$27.50	10 / each	\$275.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$34.00	10 / each	\$340.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$120.00	10 / each	\$1,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



<b>M4-DDC10--01-15 Base Bid: REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$5,700.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,700.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$6,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$6,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$7,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



<b>M4-DDC10--01-16 Base Bid: REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$55.00	1 / each	\$55.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$67.00	1 / each	\$67.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$75.00	1 / each	\$75.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



<b>M4-DDC10--01-17 Base Bid: REMOVE AND RESET GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$120.00	25 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$270.00	25 / each	\$6,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$300.00	25 / each	\$7,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

M4-DDC10--01-18 Base Bid: TRAFFIC CONTROL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$50,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$50,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$80,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$80,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$95,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$95,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

M4-DDC10--01-19 Base Bid: SWPPP					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$1,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$11,750.00	1 / lump sum	\$11,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$12,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$12,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

M4-DDC10--01-20 Base Bid: INLET BARRIERS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$200.00	61 / each	\$12,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$400.00	61 / each	\$24,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$500.00	61 / each	\$30,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-21 Base Bid: SILT FENCE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2.00	18392 / linear foot	\$36,784.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$2.25	18392 / linear foot	\$41,382.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$8.00	18392 / linear foot	\$147,136.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-22 Base Bid: 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$75.00	11190 / square yard	\$839,250.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$80.00	11190 / square yard	\$895,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$105.00	11190 / square yard	\$1,174,950.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

M4-DDC10--01-23 Base Bid: 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$95.00	122 / square yard	\$11,590.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$98.00	122 / square yard	\$11,956.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$117.50	122 / square yard	\$14,335.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

M4-DDC10--01-24 Base Bid: 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$90.00	1526 / square yard	\$137,340.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$117.50	1526 / square yard	\$179,305.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$155.00	1526 / square yard	\$236,530.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

M4-DDC10--01-25 Base Bid: 8" FLEX BASE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$25.00	1961 / square yard	\$49,025.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$31.00	1961 / square yard	\$60,791.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$80.00	1961 / square yard	\$156,880.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			


M4-DDC10--01-26 Base Bid: CURBING (6 INCH BARRIER)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs


Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$10.00	1137 / linear foot	\$11,370.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$21.00	1137 / linear foot	\$23,877.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$30.50	1137 / linear foot	\$34,678.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-27 Base Bid: CURBING (12 INCH BARRIER)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$20.00	1406 / linear foot	\$28,120.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$29.00	1406 / linear foot	\$40,774.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$48.50	1406 / linear foot	\$68,191.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

M4-DDC10--01-28 Base Bid: CURB AND GUTTER (2'-6")					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$40.00	228 / linear foot	\$9,120.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$58.00	228 / linear foot	\$13,224.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$64.00	228 / linear foot	\$14,592.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-29 Base Bid: RETAINING WALL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$200.00	714 / linear foot	\$142,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$415.00	714 / linear foot	\$296,310.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,080.00	714 / linear foot	\$771,120.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-30 Base Bid: TACTILE WARNING DEVICE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$40.00	1019 / square foot	\$40,760.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$71.00	1019 / square foot	\$72,349.00		Y

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$105.00	1019 / square foot	\$106,995.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-31 Base Bid: REMOVE AREA INLET AND INSTALL SINGLE GRATE STORM SEWER INLET					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$7,500.00	1 / each	\$7,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$11,150.00	1 / each	\$11,150.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$15,300.00	1 / each	\$15,300.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-32 Base Bid: HANDRAIL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$100.00	94 / linear foot	\$9,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$210.00	94 / linear foot	\$19,740.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$275.00	94 / linear foot	\$25,850.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-33 Base Bid: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER - EPOPLEX LS65) (4-INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$1.10	18803 / linear foot	\$20,683.30		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1.50	18803 / linear foot	\$28,204.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$3.00	18803 / linear foot	\$56,409.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-34 Base Bid: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER - EPOPLEX LS65) (8-INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$2.20	20182 / linear foot	\$44,400.40		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2.70	20182 / linear foot	\$54,491.40		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$4.00	20182 / linear foot	\$80,728.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>
--	---



M4-DDC10--01-35 Base Bid: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER - EPOPLEX LS65) (24-INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$8.80	7124 / linear foot	\$62,691.20		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$17.25	7124 / linear foot	\$122,889.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$18.00	7124 / linear foot	\$128,232.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		



M4-DDC10--01-36 Base Bid: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER - EPOPLEX LS65) (ARROWS) (SINGLE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$71.50	146 / each	\$10,439.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$90.00	146 / each	\$13,140.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$175.00	146 / each	\$25,550.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		



M4-DDC10--01-37 Base Bid: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER - EPOPLEX LS65) (BIKE LANE SYMBOL)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$276.00	44 / each	\$12,144.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$300.00	44 / each	\$13,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$385.00	44 / each	\$16,940.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		



M4-DDC10--01-38 Base Bid: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER - EPOPLEX LS65) (GREEN PAINT WITH CRUSHED GRANITE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$13.20	7588 / square foot	\$100,161.60		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$16.00	7588 / square foot	\$121,408.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$29.00	7588 / square foot	\$220,052.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		


M4-DDC10--01-39 Base Bid: DELINEATOR PROVIDE AND INSTALL (BUFFER)					
---	--	--	--	--	--


Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$85.00	309 / each	\$26,265.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$105.00	309 / each	\$32,445.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$138.00	309 / each	\$42,642.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-40 Base Bid: ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$500.00	9 / each	\$4,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$800.00	9 / each	\$7,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$3,500.00	9 / each	\$31,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-41 Base Bid: ADJUST METER TO GRADE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$500.00	6 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,800.00	6 / each	\$10,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$3,500.00	6 / each	\$21,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-42 Base Bid: ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$1,300.00	11 / each	\$14,300.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,200.00	11 / each	\$24,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$5,250.00	11 / each	\$57,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			


M4-DDC10--01-43 Base Bid: ADJUST TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULL BOX TO GRADE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$506.00	35 / each	\$17,710.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			


<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$635.00	35 / each	\$22,225.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$760.00	35 / each	\$26,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



<b>M4-DDC10--01-44 Base Bid: ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT TO GRADE</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$5,500.00	1 / each	\$5,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$7,500.00	1 / each	\$7,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / each	\$10,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



<b>M4-DDC10--01-45 Base Bid: REMOVE AND RESET FIRE HYDRANT</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$11,000.00	1 / each	\$11,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$11,750.00	1 / each	\$11,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$18,000.00	1 / each	\$18,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



<b>M4-DDC10--01-46 Base Bid: REMOVE AND RESET PEDESTAL POLE</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$770.00	13 / each	\$10,010.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$965.00	13 / each	\$12,545.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,000.00	13 / each	\$13,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



<b>M4-DDC10--01-47 Base Bid: REMOVE AND RESET LIGHT POLE</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$5,500.00	1 / each	\$5,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$5,700.00	1 / each	\$5,700.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$6,950.00	1 / each	\$6,950.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-48 Base Bid: PEDESTRIAN POLE WITH 4-FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$800.00	2 / each	\$1,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$1,000.00	2 / each	\$2,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,800.00	2 / each	\$3,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

M4-DDC10--01-49 Base Bid: PEDESTAL POLE WITH 10' MOUNTING HEIGHT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$1,000.00	19 / each	\$19,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$1,250.00	19 / each	\$23,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,000.00	19 / each	\$38,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-50 Base Bid: PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,600.00	19 / each	\$30,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$1,650.00	19 / each	\$31,350.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$2,050.00	19 / each	\$38,950.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

M4-DDC10--01-51 Base Bid: PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (1 WAY 2 SEC.ADJ SIG.HD.) (S-20)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$775.00	22 / each	\$17,050.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$975.00	22 / each	\$21,450.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,200.00	22 / each	\$26,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>M4-DDC10--01-52 Base Bid: P-1 DRILLED SHAFT FOR PEDESTRIAN POLE</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$385.00	6 / linear foot	\$2,310.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$485.00	6 / linear foot	\$2,910.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$490.00	6 / linear foot	\$2,940.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

<b>M4-DDC10--01-53 Base Bid: P-3 DRILLED SHAFT FOR PEDESTRIAN POLE</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$365.00	85 / linear foot	\$31,025.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$455.00	85 / linear foot	\$38,675.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$490.00	85 / linear foot	\$41,650.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		



<b>M4-DDC10--01-54 Base Bid: P-4 DRILLED SHAFT FOR PEDESTRIAN POLE</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$370.00	6 / linear foot	\$2,220.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$465.00	6 / linear foot	\$2,790.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$550.00	6 / linear foot	\$3,300.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

<b>M4-DDC10--01-55 Base Bid: SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$38.50	101 / square foot	\$3,888.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$43.00	101 / square foot	\$4,343.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$94.00	101 / square foot	\$9,494.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		



<b>M4-DDC10--01-56 Base Bid: SQUARE STEEL SIGN POST</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs





C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$14.00	325 / linear foot	\$4,550.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$16.50	325 / linear foot	\$5,362.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$20.00	325 / linear foot	\$6,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



<b>M4-DDC10--01-57 Base Bid: THREE (3) SECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$1,050.00	3 / each	\$3,150.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$1,300.00	3 / each	\$3,900.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,500.00	3 / each	\$4,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



<b>M4-DDC10--01-58 Base Bid: 2-INCH PVC SCHEDULE 40 PLASTIC CONDUIT TRENCHED</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$27.00	535 / linear foot	\$14,445.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$34.00	535 / linear foot	\$18,190.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$35.00	535 / linear foot	\$18,725.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



<b>M4-DDC10--01-59 Base Bid: 3-INCH TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT (BORED HDPE)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$50.00	220 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$65.00	220 / linear foot	\$14,300.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$70.00	220 / linear foot	\$15,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



<b>M4-DDC10--01-60 Base Bid: (21) CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$16.50	505 / linear foot	\$8,332.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$18.00	505 / linear foot	\$9,090.00		Y

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$20.75	505 / linear foot	\$10,478.75		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-61 Base Bid: (5) CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$4.40	5580 / linear foot	\$24,552.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$5.75	5580 / linear foot	\$32,085.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	5580 / linear foot	\$39,060.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-62 Base Bid: (2) CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$1.65	6125 / linear foot	\$10,106.25		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$2.50	6125 / linear foot	\$15,312.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$5.00	6125 / linear foot	\$30,625.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-63 Base Bid: PULL BOX TYPE II					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$1,750.00	2 / each	\$3,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$2,200.00	2 / each	\$4,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,000.00	2 / each	\$6,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-64 Base Bid: RADAR DETECTION UPGRADE (PER INTERSECTION)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$45,000.00	3 / each	\$135,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$50,000.00	3 / each	\$150,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$59,150.00	3 / each	\$177,450.00		Y

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>
--	---



M4-DDC10--01-65 Base Bid: DECORATIVE CONCRETE PAVING - 5" THICKNESS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$175.00	110 / square yard	\$19,250.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$275.75	110 / square yard	\$30,332.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$400.00	110 / square yard	\$44,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		



M4-DDC10--01-66 Base Bid: BENCH					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$2,800.00	35 / each	\$98,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,200.00	35 / each	\$112,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$10,000.00	35 / each	\$350,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		



M4-DDC10--01-67 Base Bid: BIKE RACK					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$950.00	7 / each	\$6,650.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$1,000.00	7 / each	\$7,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$6,900.00	7 / each	\$48,300.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

M4-DDC10--01-68 Base Bid: SLAB SOD					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$6.25	2568 / square yard	\$16,050.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$8.00	2568 / square yard	\$20,544.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$10.00	2568 / square yard	\$25,680.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

M4-DDC10--01-69 Base Bid: SHADE TREES (3" CAL.)					
---	--	--	--	--	--


Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$950.00	43 / each	\$40,850.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,200.00	43 / each	\$51,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$1,210.00	43 / each	\$52,030.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-70 Base Bid: SMALL TREES (2" CAL.)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$700.00	40 / each	\$28,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$840.00	40 / each	\$33,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$1,075.00	40 / each	\$43,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			


M4-DDC10--01-71 Base Bid: SMALL TREES (3" CAL.)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$720.00	96 / each	\$69,120.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$950.00	96 / each	\$91,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$1,075.00	96 / each	\$103,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-72 Base Bid: IMPORTED TOPSOIL PLANTING BED					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$50.00	606 / cubic yard	\$30,300.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$115.00	606 / cubic yard	\$69,690.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$195.00	606 / cubic yard	\$118,170.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			


M4-DDC10--01-73 Base Bid: SILVA CELLS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$586.00	240 / each	\$140,640.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			


<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$650.00	240 / each	\$156,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$720.00	240 / each	\$172,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



<b>M4-DDC10--01-74 Base Bid: CONCRETE REMOVAL (MEDIANS)</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$12.00	500 / square yard	\$6,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$14.00	500 / square yard	\$7,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$15.00	500 / square yard	\$7,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>M4-DDC10--01-75 Base Bid: IRRIGATION SYSTEM (NE 8TH ST. WEST OF N LINCOLN BLVD.)</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$40,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$40,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$45,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$45,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$50,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$50,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>M4-DDC10--01-76 Base Bid: REMOVE AND REPLACE LAWN IRRIGATION PIPE (1/2" TO 2" DIA. PVC)</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$15.00	200 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$18.00	200 / linear foot	\$3,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$30.00	200 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>M4-DDC10--01-77 Base Bid: REMOVE AND REPLACE LAWN IRRIGATION HEAD</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$62.00	20 / each	\$1,240.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$85.00	20 / each	\$1,700.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$100.00	20 / each	\$2,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



M4-DDC10--01-78 Base Bid: DECORATIVE PEDESTRIAN PAVERS - 60 MM					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$160.00	1832 / square yard	\$293,120.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$230.00	1832 / square yard	\$421,360.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$250.00	1832 / square yard	\$458,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

M4-DDC10--01-79 Base Bid: CEDAR/CYPRESS MULCH					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$150.00	47 / cubic yard	\$7,050.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$200.00	47 / cubic yard	\$9,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$280.00	47 / cubic yard	\$13,160.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			


M4-DDC10--01-80 Base Bid: STEEL EDGING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$15.00	360 / linear foot	\$5,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$16.00	360 / linear foot	\$5,760.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$21.00	360 / linear foot	\$7,560.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

M4-DDC10--01-81 Base Bid: CONCRETE EDGING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$30.00	241 / linear foot	\$7,230.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$30.00	241 / linear foot	\$7,230.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$40.00	241 / linear foot	\$9,640.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

M4-DDC10--01-82 Base Bid: SILVA CELL UNDERDRAIN					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$22.00	770 / linear foot	\$16,940.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$40.00	770 / linear foot	\$30,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$40.00	770 / linear foot	\$30,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

M4-DDC10--01-83 Base Bid: 2 YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
C-P Integrated Services 	First Offer - \$155,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$155,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

**Supplier Totals**

<b>f Rudy Construction Co.</b>		<b>\$3,499,704.50 (83/83 items)</b>
Bid Contact	<b>Doug Walker</b> kratliff@rudyc.com Ph 405-478-9900 Fax 405-478-9901	Address <b>3101 NE 63rd Street</b> <b>Oklahoma City, OK 73121</b>
Qualifications	<b>OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS</b>	
Bid Bond	 (Status: Authorized on Sep 30, 2024)	
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>	<b>Head Attch:</b> 
<b>f C-P Integrated Services</b>		<b>\$5,481,779.50 (83/83 items)</b>
Bid Contact	<b>Durinda Fisher</b> dfisher@cpiokc.com Ph 405-732-0532	Address <b>3007 NW 63rd Street, Ste</b> <b>205</b> <b>Oklahoma City, OK 73116</b>
Qualifications	<b>OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS</b>	
Bid Bond	 (Status: Authorized on Oct 1, 2024)	
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>	<b>Head Attch:</b> 
<b>f Wynn Construction Co., Inc</b>		<b>\$5,784,424.05 (83/83 items)</b>
Bid Contact	<b>Rick Thompson</b> bid@wynnconstruction.com Ph 405-753-1120	Address <b>11901 North Eastern Ave.</b> <b>Oklahoma City, OK 73131</b>

Qualifications **OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS**

**Agency Notes:**

**Supplier Notes:**

**Head Attch:**



**\*\***All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.



Bid Committee Bid Tab

**Bid #25403 - AUTOMATED LIQUID HANDLING ROBOT OKCPD DNA LAB**

Creation Date **Aug 23, 2024**

End Date **Oct 2, 2024 10:00:00 AM CDT**

Start Date **Sep 4, 2024 7:36:41 AM CDT**

Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

<b>DAI Scientific</b>	<b>\$321,256.86 (9/9 items)</b>
Bid Contact <b>Amanda Langlie</b> <b>amanda.langlie@daiscientific.com</b> <b>Ph 847-719-6223</b>	Address <b>25677 Hillview Ct</b> <b>Mundelein, IL 60060</b>
Qualifications <b>CS ARCH ENG</b>	
Bid Notes <b>The quote attached includes all line items mentioned in the sections above.</b>	

<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b> The quote attached includes all line items mentioned in the sections above.
----------------------	--

Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25403-01-01	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for equipment - First Offer	\$209,117.16	1 / each	\$209,117.16

<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b> This price is for line items 1-31 on the attached quote.

25403-01-02	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for delivery - First Offer	\$8,656.43	1 / each	\$8,656.43
-------------	---	------------	----------	------------

<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b> This price is for line item 41 (freight to dock) on the attached quote.

25403-01-03	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for installation - First Offer	\$10,175.44	1 / each	\$10,175.44
-------------	---	-------------	----------	-------------

<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b> This price is for line item 33 (Welcome Package) on the attached quote.

25403-01-04	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for training - First Offer	\$13,254.38	1 / each	\$13,254.38
-------------	---	-------------	----------	-------------

<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b> This price is for line item 32 (On-Site Method Implementation) on the attached quote. Tier 3 method development is our Field Applications Scientist's on-site method development. They write the method for you and makes sure it works. Apps will also be on-call for these methods for technical support and trouble shooting.

25403-01-05	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for maintenance and software - First Offer	\$63,724.72	1 / each	\$63,724.72
-------------	---	-------------	----------	-------------

<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b> This price is for line items 36-40 on the attached quote.

25403-01-06	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for warranty - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Initial warranty is one year.		
25403-01-07	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for additional labor - First Offer	\$16,328.73	1 / each	\$16,328.73
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> This price is for line items 34-35 (OQ/IQ). These are performed on-site by our service engineer. Both have enhanced reports for GLP/GMP compliance. The OQ(Line 34) includes a calibration of the instrument using NIST standards.		
25403-01-08	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Questionnaire - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
<b>Lot Total: \$321,256.86</b>				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25403-02-01	W-9: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
<b>Lot Total: \$0.00</b>				

<b>Opentrons</b>		<b>\$76,963.57 (7/9 items)</b>		
Bid Contact <b>Alison Caserta</b> <b>alison.caserta@opentrons.com</b> <b>Ph 134-791-3555</b>		Address <b>45-18 Ct Square W</b> <b>Long Island City, NY 11101</b>		
Qualifications <b>CS ARCH ENG</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25403-01-01	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for equipment - First Offer	\$56,000.00	1 / each	\$56,000.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 991-00179, 999-00203 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Opentrons Flex NGS Workstation, 2 x 8-Channel Opentrons Flex Deck Expansion Set (4 count) With 10% discount		
25403-01-02	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for delivery - First Offer	\$3,238.57	1 / each	\$3,238.57
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Shipping and Handling		
25403-01-03	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for installation - First Offer	\$4,400.00	1 / each	\$4,400.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 302-00014 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> On-Site Support: Installation (1 day) with 20% discount		

25403-01-04	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for training - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Training is included in Maintenance package		
25403-01-05	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for maintenance and software - First Offer	\$13,325.00	1 / each	\$13,325.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 302-00201 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Opentrons Care Plus for maintenance and training Software is at no cost		
25403-01-06	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for warranty			No Bids
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25403-01-07	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for additional labor			No Bids
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25403-01-08	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Questionnaire - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
<b>Lot Total:</b> \$76,963.57				
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Line Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
25403-02-01	W-9: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> W9 is attached		
<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00				

<b>Aurora Biomed Inc.</b>		<b>\$111,904.00 (8/9 items)</b>		
Bid Contact <b>Fay Liang</b> <b>info@aurorabiomed.com</b> <b>Ph 604-215-8700</b>		Address <b>1001 East Pender Street</b> <b>Vancouver, B.C., Canada, V6A 1W2, CA</b> <b>90094</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Line Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
25403-01-01	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for equipment - First Offer	\$94,172.00	1 / each	\$94,172.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> VER-1100-NGSLP <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25403-01-02	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for delivery - First Offer	\$1,000.00	1 / each	\$1,000.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25403-01-03	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for installation - First Offer	\$4,730.00	1 / each	\$4,730.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25403-01-04	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for training - First Offer	\$1.00	1 / each	\$1.00

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Training is included in the price of Installation.		
25403-01-05	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for maintenance and software - First Offer	\$12,000.00	1 / each	\$12,000.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25403-01-06	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for warranty - First Offer	\$1.00	1 / each	\$1.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 1 Year Manufacturer's Warranty: for a period of twelve (12) months from the date of installation or thirteen months (13) from the date of shipment, whichever occurs first, is included in the equipment cost.		
25403-01-07	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Price for additional labor			No Bids
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25403-01-08	Automated Liquid Handling Robot: Questionnaire - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
<b>Lot Total: \$111,904.00</b>				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25403-02-01	W-9: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> As a NEW FOREIGN ENTITY - Attach the most current, appropriate, IRS W-8 form, along with this form; both MUST be filled out in their entirety		
<b>Lot Total: \$0.00</b>				

\_\_\_\_\_  
Tresha Williams  
City Clerk

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chad Harrison  
Purchasing Agent

\_\_\_\_\_  
Tim Alvarez  
Auditor

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.